
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

10	 291000	 Oasis Queen	 56.5	 [15]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 J H Strydom	 4.8%
11	 243607	 Bridesmaid Blues	 54.5	 [5]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 G Paddock	 7.6%
12	 156086	 Neverletugo	 54	 [2]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
13	 106070	 Dancing Girl	 53.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
14	 606477	 Glad I Am	 52	 [10]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
15	 590018	 Scottish Primrose	 55.5	 [12]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
16	 856033	 Purple And Gold	 55.5	 [16]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
17	 096796	 Blue Gangsta	 55	 [1]	 Reserve 3	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 10.5%

Race  5	 8:20PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 211965	 Mary Lee	 60.5	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
2	 264431	 Phil’s Power	 60.5	 [14]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
3	 991680	 Latest Craze	 60	 [2]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
4	 513500	 Mistress Of Means	 60	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
5	 252143	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 60	 [9]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 G Paddock	 7.6%
6	 221364	 Turn It Up Harvey	 60	 [3]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
7	 310492	 Falling For You	 59	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
8	 997390	 Riga D’ora	 58	 [12]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
9	 61300	 Arabian View	 57.5	 [4]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
10	 493721	 Homer Fidget	 57.5	 [7]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
11	 321083	 Lotus King	 56.5	 [5]	 J Mphanya	 3.3%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
12	 188436	 Winter Vacation	 56	 [11]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
13	 754009	 Vi Va Pi Pa	 52	 [13]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 J H Strydom	 4.8%
14	 043608	 World Cruise	 52	 [10]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%

Race  6	 8:55PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 2200m
1	 623339	 Crystal Stream	 61	 [8]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
2	 341071	 Reef Knot	 60	 [3]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
3	 061105	 Take The World	 60	 [6]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
4	 510934	 San Verde	 56	 [10]	 J Mphanya	 3.3%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
5	 731546	 Super Noir	 55.5	 [7]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
6	 785071	 Wylie’s Tractor	 55.5	 [9]	 S Fortune	 7.1%	 M L Turner	 6.1%
7	 000827	 Hit For Six	 55	 [12]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
8	 079789	 At The Opera	 54.5	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
9	 523168	 Clover Club	 53.5	 [4]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
10	 060087	 Popsicle Toes	 53	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
11	 321487	 Global Canyon	 52	 [1]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 T J Laing	 10.7%
12	 507700	 Eskista	 52	 [11]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%

Race  7	 9:28PM	 ($80,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1400m
1	 231111	 Viking Moon	 62	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
2	 112215	 Earth Hour	 62	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
3	 111114	 Marmara Sea	 62	 [7]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
4	 547129	 The Highway Man	 59.5	 [4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
5	 355426	 Philos	 58	 [8]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
6	 222734	 Dubula	 56.5	 [3]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
7	 311223	 Var’s Boy	 55	 [6]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
8	 604060	 Quintay (arg)	 53.5	 [5]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%

Race  8	 10:00PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 519741	 Lady Catherine	 61.5	 [16]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 T J Laing	 10.7%
2	 480089	 Microbe	 60.5	 [11]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 J H Strydom	 4.8%
3	 468121	 Talia Al Ghul	 60.5	 [8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 J H Strydom	 4.8%
4	 256232	 Victoria Tower	 60.5	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
5	 748000	 Via Sacra	 59	 [1]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 4.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
6	 497470	 Ikebana	 58.5	 [7]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
7	 223137	 Lumiere	 58.5	 [2]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
8	 535150	 Snow Baby Go	 57.5	 [5]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
9	 837764	 Storyland	 57.5	 [13]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
10	 293106	 Escape To Vegas	 57.5	 [15]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
11	 731764	 Fireworks	 57	 [17]	 S Devoy	 3.4%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
12	 232331	 Que Cosas	 55.5	 [10]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
13	 652442	 Natural Jade	 55	 [14]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
14	 226323	 Valeriana	 55	 [18]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
15	 037946	 At Your Request	 53	 [6]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
16	 987811	 Law And Order	 53	 [4]	 S Fortune	 7.1%	 M L Turner	 6.1%
17	 224180	 Sloane	 61	 [12]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
18	 840849	 Hupernikao	 52	 [9]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%

Race  9	 10:35PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 801985	 Rimini	 60.5	 [12]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
2	 270009	 Blonde Vision	 60.5	 [2]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
3	 393210	 Curious	 59.5	 [3]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
4	 114435	 I Love Mambo	 59.5	 [10]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
5	 433228	 Frankie Two Shoes	 59	 [9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 013790	 Sark	 58.5	 [8]	 D R Lerena	 5.8%	 M L Turner	 6.1%
7	 150786	 Joint Effort	 58	 [14]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 J A Visser	 0.0%
8	 618908	 Zig Zag	 58	 [5]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
9	 871527	 Exaltation	 56	 [7]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
10	 070087	 Radiant Love	 56	 [13]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
11	 280096	 Red Bishop	 55	 [4]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
12	 268950	 Eurostorm	 53.5	 [15]	 J Mphanya	 3.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
13	 574256	 Rock The Cot	 53	 [1]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 G Paddock	 7.6%
14	 000000	 Assisted Take Off	 52	 [6]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
15	 580007	 Earth Star	 52	 [11]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 4.6%	 J A Visser	 0.0%

Race  1	 6:05PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 074059	 Time Off	 60	 [1]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
2	 465997	 Lady Isabella	 60	 [5]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
3	 670275	 Perfect Display	 60	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
4	 6044	 Carmela	 60	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
5	 2233	 Paris Opera	 60	 [4]	 S Khathi	 5.5%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
6	 000393	 Shahidi	 60	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
7	 234535	 Just So Easy	 60	 [11]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
8	 434656	 Silver Senorita	 60	 [7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 J H Strydom	 4.8%
9	 270709	 Katherine The Wow	 60	 [10]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
10	 77070	 Harebelle	 60	 [3]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 4.6%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
11	 9	 Keara (arg)	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%

Race  2	 6:35PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1300m
1	 00655	 Al Qaasim	 60	 [7]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
2	 646322	 Demonte	 60	 [10]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
3	 023455	 Private Initiative	 60	 [12]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 4.6%	 J P Nel	 8.6%
4	 004408	 Flash Gala	 60	 [9]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
5	 895946	 Big In Texas	 60	 [13]	 J Mphanya	 3.3%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
6	 0365	 Big Splash	 60	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
7	 362544	 Pure Quality	 60	 [4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
8	 800624	 Just Dixit	 60	 [11]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
9	 8597	 Jacksway	 60	 [2]	 S Khathi	 5.5%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
10	 00070	 Rebels Reward	 60	 [6]	 S Fortune	 7.1%	 J A Visser	 0.0%
11	 60	 Linguee	 60	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
12	 876200	 Summer Madness	 57.5	 [8]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
13	 443724	 Emerald Floe	 57.5	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%

Race  3	 7:05PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 048545	 Corsage	 60	 [9]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
2	 252078	 East Coast Star	 60	 [2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
3	 643452	 Cianna	 60	 [11]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
4	 429377	 Innogen	 60	 [4]	 K Steyn	 6.6%	 J V Rugg	 0.0%
5	 465444	 Latifah’s Queen	 60	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
6	 056700	 Pip To The Post	 60	 [14]	 S Naidoo	 8.5%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
7	 662039	 Queen Louise	 60	 [12]	 W Kennedy	 14.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
8	 252764	 Chai	 60	 [13]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
9	 958079	 Captive Gold	 60	 [1]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
10	 807	 Elusive Zoe	 60	 [8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
11	 505236	 Wild Earth	 60	 [16]	 D R Lerena	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
12	 848848	 Samara	 60	 [10]	 S Devoy	 3.4%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
13	 090	 Letsmambo	 60	 [6]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
14	 79	 Substitute	 60	 [3]	 K Minnie	 7.7%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
15	 908760	 Tinted Vision	 60	 [15]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
16	 0090	 Combustion	 60	 [5]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%

Race  4	 7:40PM	 ($50,000)	 			  FVP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 631157	 Beneficiary	 61.5	 [14]	 L Bester	 4.3%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
2	 267124	 Cerelia	 60	 [9]	 T Gould	 10.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.0%
3	 855448	 Quick Wit	 60	 [11]	 R Fourie	 15.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 9.4%
4	 216187	 Cana	 59.5	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 5.8%
5	 800438	 Ruby Rhythm	 59.5	 [8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 S B Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 222545	 La Duchesse	 57.5	 [17]	 Y Ramzan (2.5)	 4.6%	 Jva Strydom	 5.1%
7	 331372	 Noble Princess	 57.5	 [13]	 C Habib	 6.2%	 Wgc Miller	 4.3%
8	 265225	 Alaskan Fate	 57	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.5%
9	 453697	 Beyond Temtation	 57	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.5%	 T J Laing	 10.7%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)
A right handed all-weather polytrack with a 
circumference of about 1800m. All races have at 
least one bend, with races from 1400 to 1800m 
starting on the bend. The near bend, leading into 
the 450m home straight, has a slight camber to 
assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m

1600m

1400m
3200m 1200m 3000m

1000m 2800m

WINNING 
POST

SOUTH AFRICA
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 11.Keara (arg)    1.Time Off    5.Paris Opera    4.Carmela

RACE 2 - 2.Demonte    6.Big Splash    8.Just Dixit    7.Pure Quality

RACE 3 - 2.East Coast Star    3.Cianna    4.Innogen    1.Corsage

RACE 4 - 2.Cerelia    7.Noble Princess    3.Quick Wit    5.Ruby Rhythm

RACE 5 - 2.Phil’s Power    1.Mary Lee    5.Ninjinsky’s Son    6.Turn It Up Harvey

RACE 6 - 2.Reef Knot    1.Crystal Stream    4.San Verde    5.Super Noir

RACE 7 - 1.Viking Moon    3.Marmara Sea    2.Earth Hour    4.The Highway Man

RACE 8 - 1.Lady Catherine    3.Talia Al Ghul    4.Victoria Tower    7.Lumiere

RACE 9 - 13.Rock The Cot    7.Joint Effort    5.Frankie Two Shoes    1.Rimini



顶级南非赛事
®

10	 291000	 绿洲女王	 Oasis Queen	 56.5	 [15]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 奇瑞东	 4.8%
11	 243607	 伴娘	 Bridesmaid Blues	 54.5	 [5]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 帕多克	 7.6%
12	 156086	 不放弃你	 Neverletugo	 54	 [2]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
13	 106070	 劲舞女	 Dancing Girl	 53.5	 [7]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
14	 606477	 自恋	 Glad I Am	 52	 [10]	 文尼	 7.7%	 鲁格	 0.0%
15	 590018	 小花儿	 Scottish Primrose	 55.5	 [12]	 候补1	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
16	 856033	 紫醉金迷	 Purple And Gold	 55.5	 [16]	 候补2	 0.0%	 鲁格	 0.0%
17	 096796	 蓝队流氓	 Blue Gangsta	 55	 [1]	 候补3	 0.0%	 GD史密	 10.5%

第 5场	 8:20PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1600公尺
1	 211965	 李玛丽	 Mary Lee	 60.5	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 科特珍	 10.5%
2	 264431	 菲尔力量	 Phil’s Power	 60.5	 [14]	 哈比	 6.2%	 W米勒	 4.3%
3	 991680	 疯狂小子	 Latest Craze	 60	 [2]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
4	 513500	 流氓夫人	 Mistress Of Means	 60	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 科特珍	 10.5%
5	 252143	 尼金之子	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 60	 [9]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 帕多克	 7.6%
6	 221364	 强悍哈维	 Turn It Up Harvey	 60	 [3]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 GD史密	 10.5%
7	 310492	 爱上你	 Falling For You	 59	 [1]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
8	 997390	 利嘉欧拉	 Riga D’ora	 58	 [12]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
9	 61300	 中东美景	 Arabian View	 57.5	 [4]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
10	 493721	 菲杰	 Homer Fidget	 57.5	 [7]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 纳尔	 8.6%
11	 321083	 莲花王	 Lotus King	 56.5	 [5]	 丁潘雅	 3.3%	 纳尔	 8.6%
12	 188436	 冬季旅游	 Winter Vacation	 56	 [11]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 格林福	 16.0%
13	 754009	 维瓦皮帕	 Vi Va Pi Pa	 52	 [13]	 文尼	 7.7%	 奇瑞东	 4.8%
14	 043608	 世界轮船	 World Cruise	 52	 [10]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 鲁格	 0.0%

第 6场	 8:55PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--2200公尺
1	 623339	 水晶弹车	 Crystal Stream	 61	 [8]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 纳尔	 8.6%
2	 341071	 结义	 Reef Knot	 60	 [3]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 GD史密	 10.5%
3	 061105	 震慑世界	 Take The World	 60	 [6]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
4	 510934	 桑维迪	 San Verde	 56	 [10]	 丁潘雅	 3.3%	 科特珍	 10.5%
5	 731546	 超级诺尔	 Super Noir	 55.5	 [7]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
6	 785071	 威力卡车	 Wylie’s Tractor	 55.5	 [9]	 霍康利	 7.1%	 特纳	 6.1%
7	 000827	 六人帮	 Hit For Six	 55	 [12]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 科特珍	 10.5%
8	 079789	 歌剧之家	 At The Opera	 54.5	 [5]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
9	 523168	 好运俱乐	 Clover Club	 53.5	 [4]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 科特珍	 10.5%
10	 060087	 冰棒腿	 Popsicle Toes	 53	 [2]	 希威森	 14.7%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
11	 321487	 宇宙峡谷	 Global Canyon	 52	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 莱塔拉	 10.7%
12	 507700	 艾斯吉塔	 Eskista	 52	 [11]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 欧度真	 5.8%

第 7场	 9:28PM	 ($80,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1400公尺
1	 231111	 维京之月	 Viking Moon	 62	 [1]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
2	 112215	 地球时光	 Earth Hour	 62	 [2]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 纳尔	 8.6%
3	 111114	 玛尔马拉	 Marmara Sea	 62	 [7]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 格林福	 16.0%
4	 547129	 大道男	 The Highway Man	 59.5	 [4]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 GD史密	 10.5%
5	 355426	 菲罗斯	 Philos	 58	 [8]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 格林福	 16.0%
6	 222734	 杜布拉	 Dubula	 56.5	 [3]	 文尼	 7.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
7	 311223	 瓦尔骄子	 Var’s Boy	 55	 [6]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
8	 604060	 奎因泰	 Quintay (arg)	 53.5	 [5]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 科特珍	 10.5%

第 8场	 10:00PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1000公尺
1	 519741	 卡特琳	 Lady Catherine	 61.5	 [16]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 莱塔拉	 10.7%
2	 480089	 微生物	 Microbe	 60.5	 [11]	 哈比	 6.2%	 奇瑞东	 4.8%
3	 468121	 塔利亚古	 Talia Al Ghul	 60.5	 [8]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 奇瑞东	 4.8%
4	 256232	 维莉高塔	 Victoria Tower	 60.5	 [3]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
5	 748000	 萨克拉	 Via Sacra	 59	 [1]	 朗姆占-2.5	 4.6%	 欧度真	 5.8%
6	 497470	 伊克巴纳	 Ikebana	 58.5	 [7]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
7	 223137	 露米尔	 Lumiere	 58.5	 [2]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
8	 535150	 雪宝	 Snow Baby Go	 57.5	 [5]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 GD史密	 10.5%
9	 837764	 故事乐园	 Storyland	 57.5	 [13]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
10	 293106	 华丽逃亡	 Escape To Vegas	 57.5	 [15]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
11	 731764	 烟火	 Fireworks	 57	 [17]	 狄维	 3.4%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
12	 232331	 克萨斯	 Que Cosas	 55.5	 [10]	 文尼	 7.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
13	 652442	 天然玉	 Natural Jade	 55	 [14]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 纳尔	 8.6%
14	 226323	 瓦乐莲娜	 Valeriana	 55	 [18]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
15	 037946	 全听你	 At Your Request	 53	 [6]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 纳尔	 8.6%
16	 987811	 定律	 Law And Order	 53	 [4]	 霍康利	 7.1%	 特纳	 6.1%
17	 224180	 斯隆尼	 Sloane	 61	 [12]	 候补1	 0.0%	 GD史密	 10.5%
18	 840849	 琥珀	 Hupernikao	 52	 [9]	 候补2	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%

第 9场	 10:35PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1300公尺
1	 801985	 利米尼	 Rimini	 60.5	 [12]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
2	 270009	 金发闪闪	 Blonde Vision	 60.5	 [2]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
3	 393210	 认真学	 Curious	 59.5	 [3]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
4	 114435	 曼波迷	 I Love Mambo	 59.5	 [10]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 格林福	 16.0%
5	 433228	 弗朗奇	 Frankie Two Shoes	 59	 [9]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 科特珍	 10.5%
6	 013790	 萨科	 Sark	 58.5	 [8]	 雷迪伦	 5.8%	 特纳	 6.1%
7	 150786	 得利	 Joint Effort	 58	 [14]	 文尼	 7.7%	 维瑟	 0.0%
8	 618908	 摇摆之王	 Zig Zag	 58	 [5]	 哈比	 6.2%	 W米勒	 4.3%
9	 871527	 得意洋洋	 Exaltation	 56	 [7]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 GD史密	 10.5%
10	 070087	 光芒四射	 Radiant Love	 56	 [13]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 GD史密	 10.5%
11	 280096	 红魔王	 Red Bishop	 55	 [4]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
12	 268950	 欧洲风暴	 Eurostorm	 53.5	 [15]	 丁潘雅	 3.3%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
13	 574256	 摇滚小屋	 Rock The Cot	 53	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 帕多克	 7.6%
14	 000000	 小助理	 Assisted Take Off	 52	 [6]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 鲁格	 0.0%
15	 580007	 地球之星	 Earth Star	 52	 [11]	 朗姆占-2.5	 4.6%	 维瑟	 0.0%

第 1场	 6:05PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1000公尺
1	 074059	 个人时间	 Time Off	 60	 [1]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 W米勒	 4.3%
2	 465997	 伊莎贝拉	 Lady Isabella	 60	 [5]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
3	 670275	 完美呈现	 Perfect Display	 60	 [6]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
4	 6044	 卡尔梅拉	 Carmela	 60	 [8]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
5	 2233	 巴黎剧场	 Paris Opera	 60	 [4]	 卡狄亚	 5.5%	 格林福	 16.0%
6	 000393	 沙希迪	 Shahidi	 60	 [9]	 希威森	 14.7%	 欧度真	 5.8%
7	 234535	 轻松玩乐	 Just So Easy	 60	 [11]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 GD史密	 10.5%
8	 434656	 银色女神	 Silver Senorita	 60	 [7]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 奇瑞东	 4.8%
9	 270709	 凯特琳	 Katherine The Wow	 60	 [10]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
10	 77070	 哈尔贝	 Harebelle	 60	 [3]	 朗姆占-2.5	 4.6%	 鲁格	 0.0%
11	 9	 基亚拉	 Keara (arg)	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 J维伦	 15.0%

第 2场	 6:35PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1300公尺
1	 00655	 艾卡新	 Al Qaasim	 60	 [7]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 欧度真	 5.8%
2	 646322	 示威	 Demonte	 60	 [10]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
3	 023455	 私人助理	 Private Initiative	 60	 [12]	 朗姆占-2.5	 4.6%	 纳尔	 8.6%
4	 004408	 闪电盛会	 Flash Gala	 60	 [9]	 哈比	 6.2%	 W米勒	 4.3%
5	 895946	 德州名人	 Big In Texas	 60	 [13]	 丁潘雅	 3.3%	 GD史密	 10.5%
6	 0365	 大水	 Big Splash	 60	 [1]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
7	 362544	 纯真	 Pure Quality	 60	 [4]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
8	 800624	 帝希特	 Just Dixit	 60	 [11]	 文尼	 7.7%	 鲁格	 0.0%
9	 8597	 杰克斯维	 Jacksway	 60	 [2]	 卡狄亚	 5.5%	 格林福	 16.0%
10	 00070	 叛逆奖	 Rebels Reward	 60	 [6]	 霍康利	 7.1%	 维瑟	 0.0%
11	 60	 琳古伊	 Linguee	 60	 [3]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
12	 876200	 夏日狂欢	 Summer Madness	 57.5	 [8]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
13	 443724	 弗罗伊	 Emerald Floe	 57.5	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 J维伦	 15.0%

第 3场	 7:05PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1600公尺
1	 048545	 可赛	 Corsage	 60	 [9]	 哈比	 6.2%	 W米勒	 4.3%
2	 252078	 东海岸星	 East Coast Star	 60	 [2]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
3	 643452	 希亚纳	 Cianna	 60	 [11]	 卓利	 17.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
4	 429377	 一诺珍	 Innogen	 60	 [4]	 史蒂	 6.6%	 鲁格	 0.0%
5	 465444	 拉迪法	 Latifah’s Queen	 60	 [7]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
6	 056700	 热门	 Pip To The Post	 60	 [14]	 莱尔多	 8.5%	 欧度真	 5.8%
7	 662039	 路易女王	 Queen Louise	 60	 [12]	 甘理迪	 14.8%	 欧度真	 5.8%
8	 252764	 阿才	 Chai	 60	 [13]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
9	 958079	 黄金将士	 Captive Gold	 60	 [1]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 格林福	 16.0%
10	 807	 祖伊大师	 Elusive Zoe	 60	 [8]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 GD史密	 10.5%
11	 505236	 狂野大地	 Wild Earth	 60	 [16]	 雷迪伦	 5.8%	 科特珍	 10.5%
12	 848848	 萨马拉	 Samara	 60	 [10]	 狄维	 3.4%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
13	 090	 一起曼波	 Letsmambo	 60	 [6]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 W米勒	 4.3%
14	 79	 候补人	 Substitute	 60	 [3]	 文尼	 7.7%	 格林福	 16.0%
15	 908760	 蒙眼	 Tinted Vision	 60	 [15]	 候补1	 0.0%	 欧度真	 5.8%
16	 0090	 英雄联盟	 Combustion	 60	 [5]	 候补2	 0.0%	 欧度真	 5.8%

第 4场	 7:40PM	 ($50,000)	 		 	 	 	 费威胶沙地	--1600公尺
1	 631157	 班纳夏利	 Beneficiary	 61.5	 [14]	 贝斯德	 4.3%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
2	 267124	 卡勒利亚	 Cerelia	 60	 [9]	 古尔德	 10.2%	 格林福	 16.0%
3	 855448	 快威	 Quick Wit	 60	 [11]	 霍励贤	 15.3%	 麦肯希	 9.4%
4	 216187	 卡纳	 Cana	 59.5	 [6]	 卓利	 17.7%	 欧度真	 5.8%
5	 800438	 宝石之首	 Ruby Rhythm	 59.5	 [8]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 科特珍	 10.5%
6	 222545	 神女爵	 La Duchesse	 57.5	 [17]	 朗姆占-2.5	 4.6%	 苏瑞东	 5.1%
7	 331372	 贵族公主	 Noble Princess	 57.5	 [13]	 哈比	 6.2%	 W米勒	 4.3%
8	 265225	 冰情人	 Alaskan Fate	 57	 [4]	 希威森	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.5%
9	 453697	 浩瀚无敌	 Beyond Temtation	 57	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.5%	 莱塔拉	 10.7% 内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。220020001800
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 11.基亚拉     1.个人时间    5.巴黎剧场    4.卡尔梅拉

第 2场 - 2.示威        6.大水        8.帝希特      7.纯真

第 3场 - 2.东海岸星    3.希亚纳      4.一诺珍      1.可赛

第 4场 - 2.卡勒利亚    7.贵族公主    3.快威        5.宝石之首

第 5场 - 2.菲尔力量    1.李玛丽      5.尼金之子    6.强悍哈维

第 6场 - 2.结义        1.水晶弹车    4.桑维迪      5.超级诺尔

第 7场 - 1.维京之月    3.玛尔马拉    2.地球时光    4.大道男

第 8场 - 1.卡特琳      3.塔利亚古    4.维莉高塔    7.露米尔

第 9场 - 13.摇滚小屋   7.得利        5.弗朗奇      1.利米尼


